
Ferrum (2-1) -vs- Hollins ()
3/18/2026 at  ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 04:00 PM EDT   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 3/18/2026
Site:  ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
FC 25 19 13 18 75
HOLLINS 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play FC HOLLINS
1st 11:10 FC - Macy Taylor 3 yd run (Payson Shreeve pass failed), 1 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:20 12 0
1st 03:21 FC - Payson Shreeve -2 yd run (Payson Shreeve pass), 2 plays, 29 yards, TOP 1:27 24 0



Team Statistics FC HOLLINS
FIRST DOWNS 5 7
    Rushing 0 2
    Passing 4 4
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING -42 1
    Attempts 8 10
    Avg. Per Rush -5.3 0.1
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained -42 1
    Yds. Lost 0 0
NET YARDS Passing 270 32
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-25-0 7-34-7
    Avg. / Att. 10.8 0.9
    Avg. / Comp. 15.9 4.6
    TDs 8 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 228 33
    Plays 33 44
    Avg. / Play 6.9 0.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-10 3-10
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 4-103
    Avg. / Punt 0 25.8
    Net / Punt 0 19.8
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 0-0 0-0
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-24-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 7-78-2 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time :00 :00
    3rd Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0
        Touchdowns 0-0 0-0
        Field Goals 0-0 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-20 2-17
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Ferrum Hollins

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Payson Shreeve 13 19 198 4 0 38 2
Malaea Lotima-Tonga 2 4 55 2 0 34 0
Breyana Kimmons 1 1 10 1 0 10 0
Genesis Hernandez 1 1 7 1 0 7 0
Totals 17 25 270 8 0 38 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aryahna Tyree 5 22 21 0 5 12 1
Faith Falter 2 12 11 0 2 7 2
Totals 7 34 32 0 7 12 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Macy Taylor 1 3 0 3 1 3 3.0
Breyana Kimmons 1 -3 0 -3 0 0 -3.0

Malaea Lotima-Tonga 2 -20 0 -20 0 0
-

10.0
Payson Shreeve 4 -22 0 -22 1 0 -5.5
Totals 8 -42 0 -42 2 3 -5.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dakota Webb-Hawkins 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5
Faith Falter 7 0 0 0 0 12 0.0
Aryahna Tyree 1 -6 0 -6 0 0 -6.0
Totals 10 1 0 1 0 12 0.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Samantha Pitzer 4 71 2 38
Macy Taylor 3 67 3 34
Breyana Kimmons 2 37 1 30
Anastasia Rogers 2 32 1 21
Genesis Hernandez 2 25 0 25
Danilynn Bonilla 1 11 0 11
Skyler Khiev 1 10 1 10
Jordan Snell 1 5 0 5
Jaden Hiers 1 0 0 0
Totals 17 258 8 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Dakota Webb-Hawkins 4 19 0 7
Katerin Martinez 1 12 0 12
Sydney Milo 1 6 0 6
Evelin Lemus-Arriaga 1 -5 0 0
Totals 7 32 0 12

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dakota Webb-
Hawkins 4 103 25.8 40 0 0 0
Totals 4 103 25.8 40 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Skyler Khiev 1 11 11 0 0 0 1 4 4
Macy Taylor 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miracle Turner 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Hiers 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Breyana Kimmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Malaea Lotima-Tonga 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Samantha Pitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 17
Jordan Snell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 13
Anastasia Rogers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Total 4 24 11 0 0 0 7 78 22

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

No data to report.
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.



Individual Defensive
 
 
Ferrum Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Gracious Wise 3 — 3 2.0/— 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Breyana Kimmons 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-22 — — —
Anastasia Rogers 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-22 — — —
Miracle Turner 2 — 2 2.0/— 2.0/14 — —/— - — — —
Day'ana Mackey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaden Hiers 2 — 2 2.0/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Malaea Lotima-Tonga 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 4 — —
Skyler Khiev — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 1 — —
Genesis Hernandez — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Danilynn Bonilla — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Samantha Pitzer — — — —/— —/— — —/— 2-17 — — —
Jordan Snell — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-13 1 — —
Zy'Breayziah Alexander — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 16 — 16.0 6.0/— 3.0/20 — —/— 7-78 12 — —

Hollins Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bryanna Mejia Calix 6 — 6 5.0/— 2.0/17 — —/— - — — —
Dakota Webb-Hawkins 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Faith Falter 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evelin Lemus-Arriaga 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Megan Wallace 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zoe Baxter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aryahna Tyree 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Katerin Martinez — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 15 2 17.0 5.5/— 2.0/17 — —/— - — — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Ferrum

Hollins

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FC14 15:00 HOLLINS00 12:38 Touchdown 5-66 02:22
1st HOLLINS03 11:30 Turnover HOLLINS00 11:10 Touchdown 1-3 00:20
1st HOLLINS15 09:10 Turnover HOLLINS00 07:42 Touchdown 3-15 01:28
1st HOLLINS29 04:48 Turnover HOLLINS00 03:21 Touchdown 2-29 01:27
1st HOLLINS21 01:25 Turnover HOLLINS00 14:52 Touchdown 2-21 13:27
2nd FC38 07:55 Turnover HOLLINS38 02:32 Turnover 5-4 05:23
2nd HOLLINS39 00:49 Turnover HOLLINS37 00:00 Turnover 4-2 00:49
3rd FC37 11:05 Turnover HOLLINS00 08:20 Touchdown 5-43 02:45
3rd HOLLINS15 06:50 Turnover HOLLINS00 05:15 Touchdown 2-15 01:35
4th HOLLINS07 14:30 Turnover HOLLINS00 13:00 Touchdown 1-7 01:30
4th HOLLINS34 06:30 Turnover HOLLINS00 04:45 Touchdown 2-34 01:45
4th HOLLINS10 01:15 Turnover HOLLINS00 00:00 Touchdown 1-10 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HOLLINS14 12:38 Touchdown HOLLINS03 11:30 Turnover 2-(-11) 01:08
1st HOLLINS14 11:10 Touchdown HOLLINS15 09:10 Turnover 2-1 02:00
1st HOLLINS14 07:42 Touchdown HOLLINS29 04:48 Turnover 4-15 02:54
1st HOLLINS14 03:21 Touchdown HOLLINS21 01:25 Turnover 3-7 01:56

2nd HOLLINS14 14:52 Touchdown HOLLINS00 14:22

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down 1-(-14) 00:30

2nd HOLLINS14 14:22

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down HOLLINS00 11:17

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down 5-(-14) 03:05

2nd HOLLINS14 11:17

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down FC38 07:55 Turnover 4-28 03:22

2nd HOLLINS38 02:32 Turnover HOLLINS39 00:49 Turnover 5-1 01:43
2nd HOLLINS37 00:00 Turnover HOLLINS14 00:00 Halftime 0-(-23) 00:00
3rd HOLLINS14 15:00 Halftime FC37 11:05 Turnover 5-29 03:55
3rd HOLLINS14 08:20 Touchdown HOLLINS15 06:50 Turnover 1-1 01:30
3rd HOLLINS14 05:15 Touchdown HOLLINS07 14:30 Turnover 6-(-7) 09:15
4th HOLLINS14 13:00 Touchdown HOLLINS20 06:30 Turnover 6-6 06:30
4th HOLLINS14 04:45 Touchdown HOLLINS10 01:15 Turnover 4-(-4) 03:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
FC ball on FC14, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ferrum at 15:00
1st and 6 at FC14 Ferrum drive start at 15:00.
1st and 6 at FC14 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Samantha Pitzer for 38 yards to the HOLLINS28 (Evelin Lemus-Arriaga), clock

15:00.
2nd and 8 at HOLLINS28 Payson Shreeve pass incomplete to Jaden Hiers, clock 15:00.
3rd and 8 at HOLLINS28 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Breyana Kimmons for 7 yards to the HOLLINS21 (Megan Wallace), clock

15:00.
4th and 1 at HOLLINS21 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Samantha Pitzer for 11 yards to the HOLLINS10 (Dakota Webb-Hawkins), clock

15:00.
Total 4 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 02:22

Hollins at 12:38
1st and 10 at HOLLINS10 TEAM pass complete to Bryanna Mejia Calix for loss of 10 yards to the HOLLINS00, clock 12:38.
2nd and GOAL at
HOLLINS00

TEAM pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 12:38.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 12:38.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass complete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins for 7 yards to the HOLLINS21 (Anastasia Rogers), clock

12:38.
2nd and 19 at HOLLINS21 Aryahna Tyree pass intercepted by Anastasia Rogers at the HOLLINS25, Anastasia Rogers return 22 yards to the

HOLLINS03 (Aryahna Tyree), clock 12:38.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:08

Ferrum 6-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 11:30
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Ferrum drive start at 11:30.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Macy Taylor rush for 3 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:10.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 11:10.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 11:10.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Faith Falter (Star Ramos; Malaea Lotima-Tonga), clock 11:10.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass intercepted by Skyler Khiev at the HOLLINS19, Skyler Khiev return 4 yards to the

HOLLINS15, out-of-bounds, clock 11:10.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 02:20

Ferrum 12-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 09:10
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Ferrum drive start at 09:10.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Payson Shreeve pass incomplete to Jaden Hiers, clock 09:10.

2nd and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Payson Shreeve pass complete to Jaden Hiers for no gain to the HOLLINS15 (Megan Wallace), clock 09:10.

3rd and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Payson Shreeve pass complete to Samantha Pitzer for 15 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:55.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 07:55.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 07:42.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Sydney Milo (Breyana Kimmons; Jaden Hiers), clock 07:42.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Faith Falter (Star Ramos; Jaden Hiers), clock 07:42.
3rd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Faith Falter (Star Ramos; Danilynn Bonilla), clock 07:42.
4th and 6 at HOLLINS14 Dakota Webb-Hawkins punt 17 yards to the HOLLINS31, Miracle Turner return 2 yards to the HOLLINS29

(Dakota Webb-Hawkins), clock 07:42.
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 04:22

Ferrum 18-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 04:48
1st and 9 at HOLLINS29 Ferrum drive start at 04:48.
1st and 9 at HOLLINS29 Payson Shreeve pass incomplete to Malaea Lotima-Tonga, clock 04:48.
2nd and 9 at HOLLINS29 PENALTY HOLLINS offside (Sydney Milo) 5 yards to the HOLLINS24, clock 04:48.
1st and 4 at HOLLINS24 Payson Shreeve rush for loss of 2 yards to the HOLLINS26, Malaea Lotima-Tonga for 1 yard to the HOLLINS25,

Breyana Kimmons for 25 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:21.



1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt good, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 03:21.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 03:21.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins, clock 03:21.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Evelin Lemus-Arriaga, clock 03:21.
3rd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass intercepted by Samantha Pitzer at the HOLLINS21, Samantha Pitzer return 0 yards to the

HOLLINS21 (Katerin Martinez; Evelin Lemus-Arriaga), clock 03:21.
Total 5 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 03:23

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ferrum 24-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 01:25
1st and 1 at HOLLINS21 Ferrum drive start at 01:25.
1st and 1 at HOLLINS21 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Genesis Hernandez for no gain to the HOLLINS21, Anastasia Rogers for 10

yards to the HOLLINS11, clock 01:25.
2nd and 11 at HOLLINS11 PENALTY FC illegal forward pass (Genesis Hernandez) 10 yards to the HOLLINS21, clock 01:25.
3rd and 1 at HOLLINS21 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at HOLLINS21 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00, FC ball on HOLLINS21, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at HOLLINS21 Malaea Lotima-Tonga pass complete to Anastasia Rogers for 21 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:52.
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 14:52.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 14:52.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass intercepted by Samantha Pitzer at the HOLLINS17, Samantha Pitzer return 17 yards to the

HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:52.
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 14:52.

Total 3 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 01:33

Ferrum 37-0 Hollins

Hollins at 14:22
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 14:22.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter rush for 5 yards to the HOLLINS19 (Breyana Kimmons), clock 14:22.
2nd and 1 at HOLLINS19 Dakota Webb-Hawkins rush for 3 yards to the HOLLINS22 (Breyana Kimmons), clock 14:22.
3rd and 18 at HOLLINS22 Aryahna Tyree pass complete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins for 1 yard to the HOLLINS23 (Breyana Kimmons), clock

14:22.
4th and 17 at HOLLINS23 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins (Gracious Wise; Danilynn Bonilla), clock 14:22.
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Ferrum at 14:22
1st and 3 at HOLLINS23 Star Ramos pass intercepted by Sydney Milo at the HOLLINS22, Sydney Milo return -22 yards to the HOLLINS00,

clock 14:22.
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS00

TEAM pass attempt good, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 14:22.

Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Ferrum 43-0 Hollins

Hollins at 11:17
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 11:17.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins, clock 11:17.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter pass complete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins for 4 yards to the HOLLINS18 (Malaea Lotima-Tonga), clock

11:17.
3rd and 2 at HOLLINS18 Faith Falter rush for loss of 8 yards to the HOLLINS10 (Gracious Wise), clock 11:17.
4th and 10 at HOLLINS10 Dakota Webb-Hawkins punt 40 yards to the FC30, Jaden Hiers return 8 yards to the FC38, out-of-bounds, clock

11:17.
Total 3 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 03:22

Ferrum at 07:55
1st and 2 at FC38 Ferrum drive start at 07:55.
1st and 2 at FC38 Breyana Kimmons rush for loss of 3 yards to the FC35 (Bryanna Mejia Calix), PENALTY HOLLINS eq (Bryanna

Mejia Calix) 5 yards to the 40 yardline, clock 07:55.
1st and 20 at FC40 Payson Shreeve sacked to Macy Taylor for loss of 9 yards to the FC31 (Bryanna Mejia Calix), clock 07:55.
2nd and 9 at FC31 Malaea Lotima-Tonga pass incomplete to Miracle Turner, clock 07:55.
3rd and 9 at FC31 Malaea Lotima-Tonga rush for loss of 11 yards to the FC20, clock 07:55.
4th and 20 at FC20 PENALTY FC offside (Zy'Breayziah Alexander) 5 yards to the FC15, clock 07:55.



4th and 5 at FC15 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Genesis Hernandez for 25 yards to the 40 yardline, Miracle Turner for 2 yards
to the HOLLINS38 (Zoe Baxter), clock 07:55.

Total 5 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 05:23
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hollins at 02:32
1st and 2 at HOLLINS38 Hollins drive start at 02:32.
1st and 2 at HOLLINS38 Aryahna Tyree pass complete to Sydney Milo for 6 yards to the FC36 (Day'ana Mackey), clock 02:32.
2nd and 16 at FC36 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins (Gracious Wise; Malaea Lotima-Tonga), clock 02:32.
3rd and 16 at FC36 Aryahna Tyree pass complete to Evelin Lemus-Arriaga for loss of 5 yards to the HOLLINS39 (Jaden Hiers), clock

02:32.
4th and 1 at HOLLINS39 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins (Gracious Wise; Malaea Lotima-Tonga), clock 02:32.
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Ferrum at 02:32
1st and 19 at HOLLINS39 Miracle Turner pass incomplete to Gracious Wise (Dakota Webb-Hawkins; TEAM), clock 02:32.
2nd and 19 at HOLLINS39 Ferrum drive start at 00:49.
2nd and 19 at HOLLINS39 Payson Shreeve pass incomplete to Zy'Breayziah Alexander, clock 00:49.
3rd and 19 at HOLLINS39 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Danilynn Bonilla for 11 yards to the HOLLINS28, out-of-bounds, clock 00:49.
4th and 8 at HOLLINS28 Payson Shreeve pass incomplete to Malaea Lotima-Tonga, clock 00:49.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 01:43

Hollins at 00:49
1st and 12 at HOLLINS28 TEAM rush for 9 yards to the HOLLINS37 (Macy Taylor), clock 00:49.
2nd and 3 at HOLLINS37 Hollins drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #3
2nd and 3 at HOLLINS37 HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 15:00.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter pass complete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins for 7 yards to the HOLLINS21 (Anastasia Rogers), clock

15:00.
3rd and 19 at HOLLINS21 Dakota Webb-Hawkins rush for 4 yards to the HOLLINS25 (Anastasia Rogers), clock 15:00.
4th and 15 at HOLLINS25 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins, clock 15:00.
Total 4 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 00:49

Ferrum at 15:00
1st and 5 at HOLLINS25 Star Ramos pass incomplete to Genesis Hernandez, clock 15:00.
2nd and 5 at HOLLINS25 Gracious Wise punt loss of 21 yards to the FC34, Bryanna Mejia Calix return -3 yards to the FC37 (Macy Taylor),

clock 15:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 03:55

Hollins at 11:05
1st and 17 at FC37 Hollins drive start at 11:05.
1st and 17 at FC37 TEAM rush for 3 yards to the FC34 (Macy Taylor), clock 11:05.
2nd and 14 at FC34 TEAM pass complete to Evelin Lemus-Arriaga for loss of 11 yards to the HOLLINS35 (Star Ramos), clock 11:05.
3rd and 5 at HOLLINS35 TEAM pass complete for loss of 5 yards to the HOLLINS30, clock 11:05.
4th and 10 at HOLLINS30 TEAM pass incomplete, clock 11:05.
Total 4 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 02:25

Ferrum at 08:40
1st and 10 at HOLLINS30 Payson Shreeve pass complete to Breyana Kimmons for 30 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40.
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Payson Shreeve pass attempt good, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 08:40.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 08:20.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass intercepted by Malaea Lotima-Tonga at the HOLLINS15, Malaea Lotima-Tonga return 0 yards

to the HOLLINS15 (TEAM), clock 08:20.
Total 2 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 01:50

Ferrum 50-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 06:50
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Ferrum drive start at 06:50.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS15

Payson Shreeve sacked to Macy Taylor for loss of 8 yards to the HOLLINS23 (Bryanna Mejia Calix), clock 06:50.



2nd and GOAL at
HOLLINS23

Payson Shreeve pass complete to Macy Taylor for 23 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:10.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Malaea Lotima-Tonga pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 06:10.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 05:15.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins, clock 05:15.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 PENALTY HOLLINS delay of game (Faith Falter) 5 yards to the HOLLINS09, clock 05:15.
2nd and 11 at HOLLINS09 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Katerin Martinez, clock 05:15.
3rd and 11 at HOLLINS09 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Katerin Martinez, clock 05:15.
4th and 11 at HOLLINS09 PENALTY FC defense pass interference (Zy'Breayziah Alexander) 6 yards to the HOLLINS15, clock 05:15.
1st and 5 at HOLLINS15 Faith Falter rush for 12 yards to the HOLLINS27 (Gracious Wise), clock 05:15.
2nd and 13 at HOLLINS27 Faith Falter rush for loss of 5 yards to the HOLLINS22 (Jaden Hiers), clock 05:15.
3rd and 18 at HOLLINS22 clock 00:00.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ferrum 57-0 Hollins

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 18 at HOLLINS22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS22, clock 15:00.
3rd and 18 at HOLLINS22 Faith Falter pass intercepted by Jordan Snell at the HOLLINS20, Jordan Snell return 13 yards to the HOLLINS07

(Faith Falter), clock 15:00.
Total 8 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 07:20

Ferrum at 14:30
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS07

Ferrum drive start at 14:30.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS07

Genesis Hernandez pass complete to Samantha Pitzer for 7 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:45.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

Malaea Lotima-Tonga pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 13:45.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 13:00.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Dakota Webb-Hawkins, clock 13:00.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Aryahna Tyree pass complete to Katerin Martinez for 12 yards to the HOLLINS26, out-of-bounds, clock 13:00.
3rd and 14 at HOLLINS26 Aryahna Tyree sacked to Dakota Webb-Hawkins for loss of 6 yards to the HOLLINS20 (Gracious Wise), clock

13:00.
4th and 20 at HOLLINS20 Aryahna Tyree pass incomplete to Evelin Lemus-Arriaga, clock 13:00.
Total 5 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:30

Ferrum 63-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 13:00
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS20

Miracle Turner pass incomplete to Camille Vaughn, clock 13:00.

2nd and GOAL at
HOLLINS20

Gracious Wise punt loss of 25 yards to the FC35, TEAM return -11 yards to the HOLLINS34, clock 13:00.

Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 06:30

Hollins at 06:30
1st and 6 at HOLLINS34 Hollins drive start at 06:30.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS34 TEAM pass incomplete, clock 06:30.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS34 TEAM pass complete to Bryanna Mejia Calix for loss of 34 yards to the HOLLINS00, clock 05:55.
3rd and GOAL at
HOLLINS00

Sydney Milo pass attempt failed, HOLLINS ball on HOLLINS14, clock 05:55.

1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Hollins drive start at 04:45.
1st and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter pass incomplete to Sydney Milo, clock 04:45.
2nd and 6 at HOLLINS14 Faith Falter sacked to Aryahna Tyree for loss of 6 yards to the HOLLINS08 (Miracle Turner), clock 04:45.
3rd and 12 at HOLLINS08 Faith Falter rush for 10 yards to the HOLLINS18 (Day'ana Mackey), clock 04:45.
4th and 2 at HOLLINS18 Faith Falter sacked to Aryahna Tyree for loss of 8 yards to the HOLLINS10 (Miracle Turner), clock 04:45.
Total 6 plays, -38 yardsTime of Possession: 05:15

Ferrum 69-0 Hollins

Ferrum at 01:15
1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS10

Ferrum drive start at 01:15.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS10

Breyana Kimmons pass complete to Skyler Khiev for 10 yards to the HOLLINS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.

1st and GOAL at
HOLLINS03

clock 00:00.

Total 1 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 01:15

Ferrum 75-0 Hollins



 


